FORM PTO-1595	
1-31-92 10111	Patent and Trademark O
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving-party(ics):
OBE-WERK Ohnmacht & Baumgårtner GmbH & Co. KG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: OBE Ohnmacht & Baumgårtner Internal Address: Street Address: Turnstraße 20
Yes <u>V</u> No	D-7536 Ispringen, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YesNo
✓_Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of	
Execution Date:	
	th a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	th a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?Yes _✓_No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur	B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?Yes _✓_No
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom corre 	B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?Yes _✓_No espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: DVORAK & ORUM 	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?Yes ✓ No espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: DVORAK & ORUM 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1616 	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?Yes ✓ No espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: DVORAK & ORUM 53 West Jackson Boulevard 	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?Yes ✓ No espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Enclosed
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: DVORAK & ORUM 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1616 	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?Yes ✓ No espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: DVORAK & ORUM 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1616 Chicago, Illinois 60604	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?Yes ✓ No espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Payment submitted previously (See attached letter) 8. Deposit account number: 4-2219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: DVORAK & ORUM 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1616 Chicago, Illinois 60604 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?Yes _✓_No espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 _✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Payment submitted previously (See attached letter) 8. Deposit account number: 4-2219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur S. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: DVORAK & ORUM 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1616 Chicago, Illinois 60604 P Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Mmmm	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?YesNo espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Payment submitted previously (See attached letter) 8. Deposit account number: 4-2219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ONOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a transition.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: DVORAK & ORUM 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1616 Chicago, Illinois 60604 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,387,102 mbers attached?Yes✓_No espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40,00</u> _✓_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Payment submitted previously (See attached letter) 8. Deposit account number: 4-2219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O NOT USE THIS SPACE

U.S. PATENT Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

(inventor(s) or

OBE-WERK Ohnmacht & Baumgårtner
GmbH & Co. KG
(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))

person(s) or entity(ites) who own the invention:

D-7536 Ispringen, Germany

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on	January 4, 1993
Reel	6425
Frame	0802-0804

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Turnstraße 20, D-7536 Ispringen, Germany

German.....

(Nationality)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

$\{\checkmark\}$	the entire ri	ght, title and	interest
------------------	---------------	----------------	----------

{ } an undivided percent (. %) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

{ } and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LOCKING SCREW

and which is found in

- {✓} U.S. patent no. 5,387,102. issued February 7, 1995...
- { } and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or an continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	24th of August 1998	·····
	(Date of signing)	
OBE-WERK Ohnmacht & Baumgårtner GmbH &	k Co. KG	
Ruine Way		L
Signature		
		<u> </u>
Reiner Wagner Name	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Managing Director		
Title		
Signature	••••••	••••••
organica e		
Name		
Title		

13106 (Dvorak& Orum)